Present:

ADOPTED

UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 2" March

In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

Clir Patrick Bailey (Chairman)

Clir Tony Chudziak

Clir Mike Tyers
Cllr Fiona Manns

Clir Barry Durkin was also in attendance

2 Parishioners were also in attendance

Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

Minute Action
Item
1 Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues
1.1 The two parishioners were in attendance to object to planning
application P150363
2 Apologies
2.1 Clir Robert Wallbridge, ClIr Diana Forester & ClIr Chloe Rusby
3 Declarations of Interest
3.1 None
4 Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 2™ February
4.1 These were approved and signed by the Chairman ClIr Patrick
Bailey
5 Councillor Barry Durkin’s Report
5.1 Cllr Durkins Report gave details on the following:-
Smoking Cessation
Skylon Park — Rotherwas Estate
Independent Living Fund
HC Support For The City Of Culture Bid
Wye Valley NHS Trust — Responding To Continueing High
Demand
6 Highways
6.1 Clir Tony Chudziak reported that more pot holes had appeared
due to poor weather conditions — BB in receipt of this
information
7 Lengthsmans Scheme
7.1 Clir Chudziak requested that Clerk contact lengthsman re litter
by Phocle Green phone box Clerk




10

11

12

13

14

15

8.1

9.1

10.1

111

12.1

13.1

141

15.1

ADOPTED

Telephone Box

The Old Style telephone box was discussed and it was agreed
that the clerk would make contact with BT to arrange repairs to
the outside

Planning

P150363 Land Adjacent to Phocle Farmhouse, Phocle Green,
HR9 7TW — Removal of agricultural barn and site for 2 storey, 4
bedroom dwelling with detached carport. The Parish Council
objected due to building in open countryside (H7) under UDP.
The Parish Council believes another dwelling would cause over
development of the site close by a grade 2 listed building

Financial Matters

The following payments were approved:-
Lengthsmans invoice for February - £220.00
Clerks expenses for February - £8.70

Correspondence
An email received by the Clerk was discussed re Tan House

Lane verges. Clerk was requested to contact Highways

Chairmans Announcements
Nil

Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events
Nil

Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting
Nil

Date of Next Meeting
Tuesday 7" April

The Meeting Closed At 8.05pm

Clerk

Clerk



ADOPTED




