## ADOPTED

# UPTON BISHOP PARISH COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting held on Monday 2<sup>nd</sup> March In The Millenium Hall, Upton Bishop at 7.30pm

#### Present:

Cllr Patrick Bailey (Chairman) Cllr Tony Chudziak Cllr Mike Tyers Cllr Fiona Manns Cllr Barry Durkin was also in attendance

2 Parishioners were also in attendance

Minutes taken by: Sarah Lawrence (Clerk)

Minute Item			Action
1	1.1	<b>Open Discussion for Local Residents to Raise Local Issues</b> The two parishioners were in attendance to object to planning application P150363	
2	2.1	<b>Apologies</b> Cllr Robert Wallbridge, Cllr Diana Forester & Cllr Chloe Rusby	
3	3.1	Declarations of Interest None	
4	4.1	Minutes of the Meeting Held on Monday 2 <sup>nd</sup> February These were approved and signed by the Chairman Cllr Patrick Bailey	
5	5.1	<b>Councillor Barry Durkin's Report</b> Cllr Durkins Report gave details on the following:- Smoking Cessation Skylon Park – Rotherwas Estate Independent Living Fund HC Support For The City Of Culture Bid Wye Valley NHS Trust – Responding To Continueing High Demand	
6	6.1	<b>Highways</b> Cllr Tony Chudziak reported that more pot holes had appeared due to poor weather conditions – BB in receipt of this information	
7	7.1	<b>Lengthsmans Scheme</b> Cllr Chudziak requested that Clerk contact lengthsman re litter by Phocle Green phone box	Clerk

## ADOPTED

8	0.1	Telephone Box	
	8.1	The Old Style telephone box was discussed and it was agreed that the clerk would make contact with BT to arrange repairs to the outside	Clerk
9	9.1	<b>Planning</b> P150363 Land Adjacent to Phocle Farmhouse, Phocle Green, HR9 7TW – Removal of agricultural barn and site for 2 storey, 4 bedroom dwelling with detached carport. The Parish Council objected due to building in open countryside (H7) under UDP. The Parish Council believes another dwelling would cause over development of the site close by a grade 2 listed building	
10	10.1	Financial Matters The following payments were approved:- Lengthsmans invoice for February - £220.00 Clerks expenses for February - £8.70	
11	11.1	<b>Correspondence</b> An email received by the Clerk was discussed re Tan House Lane verges. Clerk was requested to contact Highways	Clerk
12	12.1	Chairmans Announcements Nil	
13	13.1	Councillors Submissions, Including Village Events Nil	
14	14.1	Items for Consideration at the Next Meeting Nil	
15	15.1	<b>Date of Next Meeting</b> Tuesday 7 <sup>th</sup> April	

The Meeting Closed At 8.05pm

# ADOPTED